

NIDP DEVELOPERS PRIVATE LIMITED

The applicable Tariff for NIDP Developers Pvt Ltd. (NIDP) as per the Hon'ble Commission's Order in Petition No. 2052 of 2023, dated 9 February 2024 considering Noida Power Company Limited's (NPCL) approved Tariff as Ceiling Tariff for NIDP

The Applicable Tariff Schedule for NIDP Developers Pvt. Ltd. for FY 2024-25 effective 1st November 2024 is as under:

Tariff Category	Fixed Charge	Energy Charge
High Voltage		
HV-1 Commercial Loads / Private Institutions / Non-domestic bulk power consumer with contracted load 75 kW & above and getting supply at Single Point on 11 kV & Above (Tariff)	Rs. 400/kVA/Month	Rs. 8.02/kVAh
HV-1 Commercial Loads / Private Institutions / Non-domestic bulk power consumer with contracted load 75 kW & above and getting supply at Single Point on 11 kV & Above (Tariff after regulatory discount)	Rs.360/kVA/Month	Rs. 7.21/kVAh
HV-2 * Such IT and ITeS Units with contracted load 150 kW & above as per GoUP through a policy notification dated 04.10.2024, shall be covered under this category - For supply up to 11 kV (Tariff)	Rs. 300/kVA/Month	Rs. 7.00/kVAh
HV-2* Such IT and ITeS Units with contracted load 150 kW & above as per GoUP through a policy notification dated 04.10.2024, shall be covered under this category - For supply up to 11 kV (Tariff after regulatory discount)	Rs. 270/kVA/Month	Rs. 6.30/kVAh
Low Medium Voltage		
LMV – 9: TEMPORARY SUPPLY - C) Metered Supply for all other purposes: Construction Load (Tariff)	Rs. 300.00 / kW / Month	Rs. 9.00 / kWh
LMV – 9: TEMPORARY SUPPLY - C) Metered Supply for all other purposes: Construction Load (Tariff after regulatory discount)	Rs. 270.00 / kW / Month	Rs. 8.10 / kWh

*** TOD Structure for HV- 2 Category:**

Summer Months (April to September)		
S.N.	Hours	% of Energy Charges
1	19:00 to 02:00 hours	(+15%)
2	02:00 to 07:00 hours	0%
3	07:00 to 16:00 hours	(-15%)
4	16:00 to 19:00 hours	0%

Winter Months (October to March)		
S.N.	Hours	% of Energy Charges
1	22:00 to 04:00 hours	(-15%)
2	04:00 to 06:00 hours	0%
3	06:00 to 10:00 hours	(+15%)
4	10:00 to 17:00 hours	0%
5	17:00 to 19:00 hours	(+15%)
6	19:00 to 22:00 hours	0%

Note: Tariff to be revised based on the Tariff Order as issued by the Hon'ble UPERC for NPCL, from time to time, till the tariff of NIDP is determined. Tariff for other categories not covered in the above table will be same as the tariff as approved for NPCL, from time to time, till the tariff of NIDP is determined.

All other provisions (general provisions/incentives/discounts/penalty/rebate etc. including Schedule of Miscellaneous Charges) shall be applicable as approved for NPCL in its Tariff Order.